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Rorvea Labornatony rdeeneditation Scheme

Al KT259=

03. Z7|A1™
03.009 ZXY7|7|

- = = P
AHHs  (HB Y2 72 NEEE Mgz | GE
Earth: 0.5 @
— . IP68
Luminaires - Part1 : . . .
IEC 60598-1:2014 |ZXH7|7| General requirements Iggsglaégn Resistance: 2242 N
and tests Leakage current: 3.5
mA
Electrical and
Photometric .
Measurement of Solid  |Spectral Measurement
State Lighting Products |Range:
9.0 |Tes‘[ Methodls for (380 ~ 7|§30) nm
Total Luminous Flux Power : 1 kW
_70- o
IES LM-79-08 2371 Measurement ~|Color Coordinates A2 N
10.0 Luminous Intensity [Error: <+0.3 %
Distribution Color Temperature
12.0 Test Methods for  |Error: <+0.3 %
Color Characteristics of
SSL Products
. = gzt : (0 ~360)°
KS A3701:2014 |Z%7|7| c2 2y |z $£I;+§§)); ((o~ 180)2, A2 N
KSC7612:1987 ZHI|7] e =4 g (0.1 ~99990) Ix DA N
. o 5 =24 HiH (350 ~ 830) nm
SA0||HA|:
0.20Nm, 0.35Nm
&2]:0.5 Q
—E—&IE!—‘.E—( (0] ~)6|) Ie\I/eI
5 5 =91 |2AFL(0 ~ 8) leve
KS C 7653:2021 | 2@7|7] dee 2 g LED S ZOiA(5t 99,9 GQ A2 N
SHHZ:35mA
AZ:0 ~ 1
HMMI 0 ~ 100
AR
(2580 ~ 7040) K
AAXE: 999 GR
LED B & Hel358 Y %3%:7*‘?0: 112V 24V,
V
Hd&: max. 300 W
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Rorvea Labornatony rdeeneditation Scheme

A KT259%
03. A7|AIH
03.011 A&7 | &g
= _ =12}
AEMs  (HE Y e TE N NEE T
(=}
ESD : +4 KV, 48 kV
RS : 80 MHz ~ 1 GHz
3 V{m)
: =0 Yt Z2H7|7| — MRt EEIg'ei:Oi% k5\/12\J7r1+k1vkv
KS C 9547:2020 |=%7|7] gt Z8017| BT (surge K0S KV TRV, | aapn \
CS:0.15 MHz ~ 80
MHz (3 V)
M/F : 3 A/m (60 Hz)
V-Dip:0 % ~ 100 %
Azt sE (EMC) — Al
- 118 A1 Ol 227|1 .
Ko SR04 sy (S UGB 25808 v 0% ~100% | 23 N
2 Hs W Ald
4- AR e E (EMC) — A|
fio € 201074 HMI|HA717] |42 A5l @ 27|12 —[ESD : Max 16 KV A1 N
’ 7| LA U Al
KS C 9610-4 ﬁé*é”*ifu—?%ﬁEM%) el
-4- 4-3%2: A3 & 27|15 — RS : 80 MHz ~ 6 GHz
32017 U71d2p719| %lw_kfé RF 22p7[& WA | (3 v/m, 10 V/m) 22421 N
A2 eHE (EMC) — Al
-4- 45 AE O 22 7|4
i5620 " Al |PADARE SELS |EFT: Maxs6 kv 2|1 N
HAE WA AlE '
-4- AL e (EMC) — A|
E:528290610 4 UI1-a17] il‘lll‘jd_LHﬂ%:Io% Z£347]& —|Surge : Max 16 kV AZHZR|-1 N
S MBS
A2 gL (EMC) — Al
KS C 9610-4- 4-65 A3 8 27|14 —|CS 015 MHz ~ 230 ]
62020 11| H;ETH RF G217 UE  [MHz 3V, 10'V) A4 N
A (EMC) — A|
KS C 9610-4- 4-85: A3 & 27|12 —M/F : Max 30 A/m
82017 i idl—jg;z-ﬂr# A e |(50/60 Ha) 221 N
2% 77| L A719] | o
KS C 9815:2023  |2%7|7| o ks EMol 5187z |CE 2 kHz ~ 30 MHz ARYR|-1 N
I 2 Ak RE : 9 kHz ~ 1 GHz
RIA4T} i O Ljy 2
KSCO8162-  |aoimmois| | T xSy @ i |cE - o
. =7 e T 2l 2 Ho_ CE:9kHz~ 30 MHz A A]-1 N
1:2020 2 A A g =
;Ioou UT'oc ool =
o
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Rorvea Labornatony rdeeneditation Scheme

r=NoxN N Ny
Ne

N
o

Laboratory Tests 510.7

SAND AND DUST

Al KT259%
I 0| 22| o 2 Y
THgs  AF YL =E 43 A Al L
A7\ M=z &
2=
ﬁi | Environmental
=1l Engineering g
MIL-STD- S : : 50 /m 0O|2h), A L[ Ad
810H:2019 %a l Considerations and 50 ~ 850) m B4 N
=8
s
2

ENRTNIN

2
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Rorvea Labornatony rdeeneditation Scheme

Al KT259=

07. ¥siy =23
07.007 ZE41 7|7| & ZAXE

= -

_ = oA
TEHS AL =2 T&EY AlHS A& A&
o
Optical fibres - Part 1-
2 22: .
IEC 60793-1- 47171 2 Wavelength :
; SSa= ' = |Measurement methods A A| N
22:2001 A E and test procedures - 1310 nm, 1 550 nm
Length measurement
Optical fibres - Part 1-
46: Measurement
IEC 60793-1- EsA7|17 2 |methodsand test | Wavelength : AYZ| N
46:2001 A F procedures - Monitoring |1 310 nm, 1 550 nm
of change in optical
transmittance
Optical fibres - Part 1-
50: Temperature :
IEC 60793-1- F&417171 2 Measurement methods | 85T AT N
50:2014 LHAXNE and test procedures - Humidity : -
Damp heat (steady 85 %R.H.
state) tests
Optical fibres - Part 1-
51:
IEC 60793-1- ZEMT|7] LY [Measurement methods |Temperature : AR N
51:2014 AN E and test procedures - 85T -
Dry heat (steady state)
tests
& {EE 20|14 CHo|E
AlE g
6.1 HF
6.2 &= M
6.3 e
6.4 =
6.5 YA L HBF
6.6 LA & & AZ{OF ;-5\
. 2EM7171Y | 672D S i
KSC6906:2001  |Gim” = | ¢ M= me gy uy [P 13100m, = "
20c £
6.9 0|3 ¢l mpat
6.10 4 Oty AHEH
5, ATEYH Higt =
6.12 AfO|E RE S{ot
(SMSR)
6.13AHEH MZ
6.18 RfCH SOt

TAYI[F(KOLAS)E SAA 7| #AFHHAA(ILAC)S 4 Z(MRA) ME7|7YLICt
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Rorvea Labornatony rdeeneditation Scheme

A KT259%
_ _ SPA
FHHE | HE Y 8 74y CED sz | HE
4.1.4:.
1310 nm,
1550 nm
421
1310 nm,
1550 nm
422
1310 nm,
1550 nm
4.2 .3:
1310 nm,
1550 nm
Generic Requirements (4.2 .4:
for Singlemode Fiber 1310 nm,
Optic Switches 1 550 nm
4.1.4 Optical Passband |4.2.5:
4.2 .1 Insertion Loss 1310 nm,
4.2.2 Uniformity 1550 nm
4.2 .3 Wavelength 4.2.6:
Flatness 1310 nm,
4.2 .4 Cross talk 1 550 nm
4.2 .5 Directivity 4.2.8:
4.2.6 Return Loss 1310 nm,
4.2 .8 Polarization 1 550 nm
dependent loss 4.2.09:
Telcordia GR- ZEMI|7| L | 4.2.9 Differential group |1 310 nm, AT N
1073-Core:2011 |2HASE delay 1550 nm -
4.2.11 Repeatability 55.1.1:
5.5.1.1 Damp Heat 60T, 75T,
5.5.1.2 Temperature 90 % R.H.
cycling test 55.1.2:
5.5.1.3 Vibration test  |(-40 ~ 70) T
5.5.1.4 Mechanical 55.1.3:
shock (Impact) test 1.52 mm,
5.5.2.1 Flex test 10 Hz to 55 Hz
5.5.2.2 Twist test 55.1.4:
5.5.2.3 Side pull 1 ms,
5.5.2.4 Cable retention {4 900 m/s’
5.5.3 Operational 1.33 ms,
Performance test 1960 m/s*
5.5.2.1:
0.45 kg
55.2.2:
0.45 kg
55.2.3:
0.23 kg,
0.45 kg
55.2.4:
0.45 kg,
1.0 kg
55.3.1:
(-10~60) T

TAYI[F(KOLAS)E SAA 7| #AFHHAA(ILAC)S 4 Z(MRA) ME7|7YLICt
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Rorvea Labornatony rdeeneditation Scheme

A KT259%
_ - [ P
THHE AE Y =2 Rk Al ApE ,qa-,j
4.1:
1310 nm
1550 nm
4.2:
1310 nm
1550 nm
4.3:
Generic Requirements |1 310 nm
for Passive Optical 1550 nm
Components 4.4:
4.1 Optical Band pass |1 310 nm
4 .2 Insertion Loss 1550 nm
4.3 Uniformity 4.5:
4.4 |solation 1310 nm
4.5 Directivity 1550 nm
4.6 Return Loss 4.6:
4.7 Polarization- 1310 nm
Dependent Loss(PDL) 1550 nm
4.8 Polarization- 4.7
Dependent 1310 nm
Wavelength(PDW) 1 550 nm
4 10 Temperature 4.8:
effects on DWDM 1310 nm
ST olarizat 2300
. } AEA| al .11.2 Polarization 10:
ngfggrggm 0 ‘ﬁ—;ﬁfﬂﬂjl sensitivity 1310 nm, A2 A N
: == 5.3 Operating 1 550 nm
environments 4.11.2:
5.4.1.1 Temperature- 1310 nm
humidity aging 1550 nm
5.4.1.2 Vibration 5.3:
5.4.1.3 Component 23T
impact 5411
5.4.1.4 Module impact |75 C, 85T,
5.4.1.5 Temperature 50 %R. H, 90 %R.H.
cycling 54.1.2:
54218&54.2.2 (10 ~ 2 000) Hz
Temperature/humidity |196 m/s’
cycle 54.1.3:
5424&5425 500 g
DWDM temperature 54.1.4:
effect 5049, 200 g
5.4.3 Fiber Integrity 54.15:
Criteria (-40 ~ 70) T
542.1,542.72:
-10¢C, 60T,
20 %R.H., 90 %R.H
5424,5425
-40C,857T
5.4.3:
0.45 kg, 0.9 kg

A GIFA(KOLAS)E SH A 7| 2AFEHA(LAC)L dSAYHY(MRA) MEI| YL L.
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Rorvea Labornatony rdeeneditation Scheme

A KT259%
= o 0 22| FEHo oz HE
AAds (MBS 72 Al N B
Generic reliability ?rzn;
assurance requirements 4900 m/s’
for passive optical 622
6.2.1 Mechanical shock 196 m/s’
(Impact test) 62 3:
6.2.2 Vibration test 0 < 100) C
6.2.3 Thermal shock 62 4:

- GR T L 85 C, 40 % R.H
Telcordia GR 2417171 2 | 6.2.4 High temperature | 2. A4 N
1221-Core:2010 |&3HAH=E storage test (Dry heat) 7523 85 ¢ -

6.2.5 High temperature 85 % RH
?]tora)ge test (Damp 90 O/Z RH
eat AN
6.2.6 Low temperature _64%%
storage test 6 7
6.2.7 Temperature (-40 N 85) ©
cycling test . 628
6.2.8 Cyclic moisture (25 ~ 65) C
resistance test (90 ~ 95) % R H
4.1.1:
1310 nm
1 550 nm
4.1.2:
1310 nm
1 550 nm
T30
Generic Requirements nm
for Optical Isolators and 21 ?52 nm
Circulators 1'3'10‘ nm
4.1.1 Optical Band pass 1550 nm’
4.1.2 Insertion Loss 47175
4.1.3 Isolation 1'3'10‘ nm
4.1.4 Circulator 1550 nm"
Directivity 416
EH 655 Eerlegtance 1'3'10‘ nm

i - TLE A| a]] .1.6 Polarization- '

Torda O ogs |BEHAT ™ [épenent LosstpbL) (1550 s |
4.2.1 Operating (40 ~ 75) C
environment ) 423
4.2.2 Non-operating 10 em
environment 76 cm’

4.2 .3 Shock criteria 424

4.2 .4 Vibration test (i~ '500) Hz

4.2 .6 Flex test 14.7 m/s

4.2.7 Twist test 456

4.2 .8 Side pull 045 k

4.2.9 Cable retention -2 Kg
42.7:
0.45 kg
42.8:
0.23 kg,
0.45 kg
42.9:
0.45 kg,
1.0 kg

=AY (KOLAS)E A A ™7 2AEHHAA(ILAC) 2] 4
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Rorvea Labornatony rdeeneditation Scheme

A KT259%
_ - [
s | AE Y2 nEL: A a2z | B8
4.1.1:
1310nm,
1550 nm
Generic Requirements  (4.1.2:
for Fiber Optic Filters 1310 nm,
4.1.1 Optical 1 550 nm
Bandwidth/Passband 4.1.3:
and Center Wavelength |1 310 nm,
4 1.2 Insertion Loss 1550 nm
4.1.3 Flatness 4.1.4:
4.1.4 Wavelength 1310 nm,
Isolation or Optical Cross|1 550 nm
talk 4.1.5:
4.1.5 Reflectance 1310 nm
4.1.6 Polarization- 1 550 nm
%e$e7ngepntl Loss(PDL) ?; .1602
: _ DEA al N AR olarization nm,
E%IrcquglagsGR 2883 J—.C_’@ﬂll?_-cpl = |sensitivity of center 1550 nm DA A| N
: = =s wavelength and optical [4.2.1:
bandwidth (-40 ~75) T
4.1.7.3 Temperature 4.2 3:
sensitivity 10 cm, 76 cm
4.2.1 Operating 4.2.4:
environment (1 ~ 500) H
4.2 .2 Non-operating 14.7 m/s’
environment 4.2.6:
4.2 .3 Shock criteria 0.45 kg
4.2 .4 Vibration test 42.7:
4.2.6 Flex test 0.45 kg
4.2.7 Twist test 4.2.8:
4.2 .8 Side pull 0.23 kg,
4.2 .9 Cable retention  |0.45 kg
42.9:
0.45 kg,
1.0 kg
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4.2:
1310 nm,
1490 nm,
Generic Requirements |1 550 nm,
for Single mode Optical |1 625 nm
Connectors and Jumper |4.4.2.1:
Assemblies 85T
4.2 Criteria : Optical 4.422:
Loss, Reflectance (-40 ~ 75)C
4.42.1 Thermal age 4.4.2.3:
test 75T, 95 %R.H.
4.4.2.2 Thermal cycle |4.4. 2.4
test (-10 ~ 65) T,
4.4 2.3 Humidity aging [(90 ~ 100) %R.H.
test 44.2.5:
Telcordia GR-326- |ZEA17|17| & 4424 75T ATYZ| N
Core:2010 THAANE Humidity/condensation |4.4.2.6: -
cycling test (-40 ~ 75) C
4 4.2 5 Dry-out step 44.3.1:
4.4.2.6 Post- 1.5 mm,
condensation thermal (10 ~ 55) Hz
cycle test 4.43.2:
4.4 3.1 Vibration test  |+90°, 0.9 kg
4.4 3.2 Flex test 443 3:
4.4 3.3 Twist test (0.5 ~ 1.35) kg
4.4 3.4 Proof test 4.4 .3 .4:
4.4.3.5 Transmission (2.3 ~ 6.8 kg
with appled tensile load |4.4.3.5:
4.4.3.7 Impact test (0.25, 2.0) kg
90°, 135°
4437
1.5m
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Telcordia GR-468-

Core:2004

Generic reliability
assurance requirements
for optoelectronic
devices used in
telecommunications
equipments
3.2.1 Spectral
characteristics
3.2.2 Output
power/Drive current
characteristics
3.2.3 Laser voltage-
current curve
3.2.4 Modulated
output characteristics
3.2.5 Turnable laser
characteristics
3.2.7.2 External
modulator
characterization
3.2.8.1 Efficiency
3.2.8.3 Linearity
3.2.8.4 Monitor
photodetector
photocurrent
3.2.8.5 Dark current
3.2.8.7 Cutoff
frequency
3.2.8.8 Breakdown
voltage
3.2.9.1 Received optical
power levels
3.3.1.1 Mechanical
shock, Vibration
3.3.1.2 Thermal shock
1.3 Fiber integrity
2.1 Storage tests
2.2 Temperature
ycling
3.3.2.3 Damp heat tests
3.3.3 Powered
environmental stress
tests
3.4 Accelerated aging

3.3.
3.3.
3.3.

N

2.1
600 ~ 1 750) n
2.8
5T,
0
-5

4 900 m/sz,

1 ms

Vibration :
(20~ 2 OOO) Hz
196 m/s’
3.3.1.2:

(0~ 100)

AR

St 0l 47| 1 (KOLAS)E IAHAIA 7| 2A - HAA (ILAC) 2| 4

17/18

F2Ad Y (MRA) ME7| L




Rorvea Labornatony rdeeneditation Scheme

A KT259=
_ _ 312
THES 73Y Al it
4.1.1:
(-5~50)C
(o)
Generic Requirements 251 7 90) /°R H.
onr Fiber Optic 756,
ttenuators

4.1.1 Controlled 29? ’3—L 5) %R.H.

operating environment (-40 ~ 70) C

4.1.2 Uncontrolled 216

. operating environment i0
Telcordia GR-910- |ZE41717| 2 | 4.1.3 Non-operating |19 5. 55) Hz R
Core:1998 A E environment 4.1.7: A2 A] N

4.1.6 Vibration 20-125. ~ 0.9 kg

4.1.7 Flex test 0.5 ~ 1.35) k

plolustiest o [aie U

.1.9 Side pull loa ;

4.1.10 Cable retention 51012?2 1.25) kg

4.1.12 Impact test 18

5.2 Optical Testing g5
23 C,
70 %R.H.

m:

2O HI|A(KOLAS)E A A 7| AP HAA(ILAC)S ASAHHH(MRA) MHI|Z2YL|CE,
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